



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAI (Sr.Scale) GOVT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE SOLAN, DISTT. SOLAN (H.P.) 173212 (Grade-A Institution)

Email: ddoiti-solan-hp@gov.in, Web: www.itisolan.edu.in. Ph. 01792-223753

No. Sol/ITI/Store/Auction 2022-2024 6496-6500

Dated: 2//12/2024

AUCTION NOTICE

It is informed to the general public that the unserviceable items/materials/scrap are lying at Govt. Industrial Training Institute Solan, Distt. Solan (H.P.) Above mentioned Items/Scrap are to be disposed-off through public/open auction on "As is where is basis" and "whatever there is Basis" in the Govt. ITI (Grade – A) Solan, Distt. Solan (H.P) 173212. The details of Items/Scrap are mentioned in "Annexure-A" and "Annexure-B".

Description Of Assets	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Date and Venue of Auction
Unserviceable/Obsolete/Broken/Scrap Items, mentioned in "Annexure-A And Annexure- B" which are kept at various places inside the institute premises of Govt. ITI Solan, Distt. Solan (H.P.) 173212	Rs. 9000/- (Nine Thousand Only) In cash or DD in favour of Principal Govt. ITI Solan before start of auction.	15-01-2025 at 11.00 AM at Govt. ITI (Grade-A) Solan

Bidders are requested to go through the "Annexure-A & Annexure-B," in advance, available on the website www.itisolan.edu.in under tender notice along with the complete "Terms & Conditions" of the auction. They may inspect the items/Materials/Scrap on 15-01-2025 between 10 AM to 11 AM or on any working day before 15.01.2025.

Undersigned reserves the right to make any change, i.e. in the date, timing, T&C etc. for the auction of unserviceable Items/Materials/Scrap. Undersigned reserves the right to cancel this bidding process at any time and the same will be intimated through update/upload in the official website at 'www.itisolan.edu.in' only.

-sd-Principal (Sr. Scale)